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CURRENT CALIFORNIA POLLING

Contact: Doug Kanlan. 407-242-1870

May 7, 2018

Executive Summary

Gravis Marketing, a nonpartisan research firm, conducted a random survey of 525 likely voters across California. The poll was conducted from
May 4™ through the 5" and has a margin of error of + 4.3% at the 95% confidence level. The total may not round to 100% because of rounding.
The polls were conducted using interactive voice response technology and an online panel of cell phone respondents. The results are weighted by
voting demographics. The poll was paid for by One America News Network.

3) Do you have a strongly favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or strongly unfavorable opinion of President Donald
Trump?

Q3: TRUMP

Strongly favorable I 349
Somewhat favorable I 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 8%

Strongly unfavorable I 4 3 %
Uncertain 1l 2%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
Q17: 2016ELECTION Gender

Did not vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | Female | Male

Q3: TRUMPOPINION Somewhat favorable 26.5% 16.4% 46.2% 3.7% | 36.4%| 13.4%|13.1%
Somewhat unfavorable 25.6% 0.8% 0.0% 11.7% 4.3% 4.3% | 12.1%

Strongly favorable 10.5% 80.8% 30.7% 6.3% 2.4% | 30.8% |36.7%

Strongly unfavorable 28.7% 1.5% 20.6% 75.5% | 57.0% | 48.9% |35.9%

Uncertain 8.8% 0.5% 2.5% 2.8% 0.0% 2.6%| 2.1%
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Party Race
Independent or in another African-

Democrat party Republican American Asian | Hispanic | Other | White/Caucasian

Q3: Somewhat favorable 9.6% 14.2% 18.3% 18.0% [ 11.7% 17.0%| 6.9% 11.6%
TRUMPOPINION  Somewhat

unfavorable 10.4% 10.7% 1.8% 17.2% | 13.7% 7.1% | 27.5% 5.6%

Strongly favorable 15.4% 27.5% 70.5% 15.7% | 24.8% 30.3% | 38.4% 38.6%

Strongly unfavorable 63.0% 44.3% 6.6% 49.1% (47.9% | 41.3%|27.2% 42.3%

Uncertain 1.5% 3.3% 2.8% 0.0% | 2.0% 4.3% | 0.0% 1.9%

4) Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of President Trump’s

job performance?

Q4: TRUMP

Strongly approve I 340,
Somewhat approve I 11%
Somewhat disapprove I 9%
Strongly disapprove I 4 2 %
Uncertain I 4%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

+0AN

one America News Network




~0AN

One Amevrica News Network

Q17: 2016ELECTION Gender
Did not vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | Female | Male
Q4: TRUMPPERFORMANCE Somewhat approve 18.5% 15.3% 45.2% 3.3% 0.0% | 10.3%|11.5%
Somewhat disapprove 27.7% 3.3% 3.8% 8.3% | 39.1% 6.1% | 11.6%
Strongly approve 24.8% 78.5% 36.1% 6.0% 3.9% | 31.1%|37.4%
Strongly disapprove 27.9% 2.0% 12.4% 75.2% | 57.0% | 49.1% | 34.6%
Uncertain 1.0% 0.9% 2.5% 7.3% 0.0%| 3.3%| 4.9%
Party Race
Independent or in African-
Democrat another party Republican | American Asian | Hispanic | Other | White/Caucasian
Q4: Somewhat
9.9% 9.6% 13.9% 8.0%| 0.0%| 18.1%| 3.2% 10.2%
TRUMPPERFORMANCE  approve
Somewhat
) 7.6% 11.5% 8.0% 30.5% | 14.1% 4.2% | 10.0% 7.6%
disapprove
Strongly approve 15.8% 27.9% 71.4% 13.4%(34.6% | 30.8%|31.8% 38.1%
Strongly
] 60.6% 47.7% 5.2% 48.2%149.4% | 46.0% |55.1% 37.4%
disapprove
Uncertain 6.2% 3.3% 1.5% 0.0%| 1.9% 0.9% | 0.0% 6.7%
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5) Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of Senator Harris’ job

performance?

Q5: HARRIS

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove II———_“ 11%
Strongly disapprove

20% 26%
o

LY
21 /%2%

Uncertain
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%  30%
Q17: 2016ELECTION Gender

Did not vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein [ Female [ Male

Q5: HARRISPERFORMANCE Somewhat approve 20.4% 17.1% 56.7% 17.7% 18.2% | 18.7% | 21.1%
Somewhat disapprove 23.5% 10.0% 17.9% 7.4% | 34.7%| 11.1%|10.9%

Strongly approve 11.0% 8.8% 21.8% 41.1% | 32.2% | 23.4%]29.1%

Strongly disapprove 9.4% 34.8% 1.1% 14.8% | 13.7% | 19.0% | 22.1%

Uncertain 35.7% 29.3% 2.5% 19.0% 1.2% | 27.8%|16.8%
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Party Race
Independent or in African-
Democrat another party Republican| American Asian | Hispanic | Other | White/Caucasian
Q5: Somewhat
24.9% 12.5% 19.2% 4.8% (11.3% 249% | 4.8% 21.5%
HARRISPERFORMANCE approve
Somewhat
) 8.3% 11.6% 14.9% 21.7%(13.9% | 15.4%]30.0% 6.2%
disapprove
Strongly approve 37.6% 23.8% 9.7% 43.8% | 27.8% | 21.0% |36.5% 25.9%
Strongly
) 10.8% 29.0% 27.9% 13.5% | 24.8% 20.2% [ 21.1% 20.6%
disapprove
Uncertain 18.4% 23.2% 28.3% 16.2% | 22.3% 18.5% | 7.5% 25.8%

6) Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of Attorney General

Becerra’s job performance?

Q6: BECERRA

Strongly approve I ﬁoﬁ
Somewhat approve 23%
Somewhat disapprove IS 10%

Strongly disapprove I 1 9%
9y Unggnain—“’m%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%  35%
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Q17: 2016ELECTION Gender
Did not vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | Female | Male
Q6: BECERRAPERFORMANCE Somewhat approve 16.7% 18.9% 53.5% 22.7%| 33.6%| 19.5% |26.6%
Somewhat disapprove 15.7% 13.5% 6.0% 8.4% 43%| 13.0%| 7.9%
Strongly approve 6.4% 7.5% 21.0% 21.8% | 32.2%| 11.1%|21.0%
Strongly disapprove 25.0% 32.4% 8.0% 10.4% | 17.6%| 16.7% |22.0%
Uncertain 36.2% 27.7% 11.4% 36.6% | 12.3%| 39.8%|22.5%
Party Race
Independent or in African-
Democrat another party Republican [ American Asian [ Hispanic | Other | White/Caucasian
Q6: Somewhat
24.7% 22.1% 20.9% 40.7% | 0.0%| 31.9%| 3.7% 22.0%
BECERRAPERFORMANCE  approve
Somewhat
) 10.2% 10.8% 10.6% 3.0% | 24.7% 8.1% | 38.6% 8.3%
disapprove
Strongly approve 22.1% 11.6% 10.0% 7.4%|13.7% | 13.3%[30.5% 17.7%
Strongly
] 13.0% 16.6% 32.5% 9.7%|12.7% | 27.0% |24.9% 17.5%
disapprove
Uncertain 29.9% 38.9% 25.9% 39.1%]48.9% | 19.7%| 2.4% 34.4%
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7) Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of Senator Feinstein’s

job performance?

Q7: FEINSTEIN

Strongly approve . 28%
Somewhat approve 21%
Somewhat disapprove 11%
Strongly disapprove 30%
Uncertain I o
0% 9% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
Q17: 2016ELECTION Gender
Did not vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein [ Female [ Male
Q7: FEINSTEINPERFORMANCE Somewhat approve 5.9% 14.2% 21.7% 28.2% 8.0% | 18.6% |22.7%
Somewhat disapprove 17.6% 14.8% 40.0% 4.5% 0.0%| 11.7%|10.2%
Strongly approve 11.2% 6.2% 27.5% 47.1% | 17.8%| 29.2%|26.9%
Strongly disapprove 37.3% 60.6% 2.5% 8.4% | 74.2% | 25.0% |36.2%
Uncertain 28.0% 4.2% 8.3% 11.8% 0.0%| 15.5% | 4.1%
Party Race
Independent
or in another African-
Democrat party Republican | American Asian | Hispanic | Other | White/Caucasian
Q7: Somewhat approve 19.9% 25.0% 17.2% 37.4% 7.5% 18.7% 16.5% 22.3%
FEINSTEINPERFORMANCE somewhat
] 12.0% 7.5% 12.9% 42%| 20.3% 13.5% | 22.5% 8.1%
disapprove
Strongly approve 45.5% 18.7% 9.0% 33.0% 30.7% 22.4% 31.0% 29.6%
Strongly disapprove 9.5% 40.7% 54.8% 21.9% 4.5% 31.6% 30.0% 35.6%
Uncertain 13.2% 8.2% 6.1% 3.6%| 37.1% 13.8% 0.0% 4.4%
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8) Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of Governor Brown’s

job performance?

Q8: BROWN

Strongly approve 35%

Somewhat approve 17%
Somewhat disapprove I 7% 369
0

Strongly disapprove
Uncertain I © /o

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Q17: 2016ELECTION Gender
Did not vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein [ Female [ Male
Q8: BROWNPERFORMANCE Somewhat approve 7.2% 6.2% 22.6% 25.3% | 33.6%| 20.1% |14.5%
Somewhat disapprove 16.2% 3.6% 8.9% 77% | 12.3% 7.4%| 6.9%
Strongly approve 32.2% 14.5% 23.7% 51.5% | 35.3% | 35.5% |34.6%
Strongly disapprove 35.5% 71.9% 42.0% 10.7%| 18.8% | 30.9% [41.1%
Uncertain 8.9% 3.8% 2.8% 4.9% 0.0%| 6.1%]| 2.9%
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Party Race
Independent or in African-
Democrat another party Republican American Asian | Hispanic | Other | White/Caucasian
Qs: Somewhat
18.9% 15.4% 16.9% 49.5%|17.6% | 20.7% |15.0% 12.3%
BROWNPERFORMANCE  approve
Somewhat
] 4.9% 12.4% 5.4% 57%| 9.7%| 12.0%|22.4% 3.7%
disapprove
Strongly approve 57.2% 25.1% 8.4% 30.3% | 36.6% | 33.9% |28.9% 36.2%
Strongly
] 14.5% 43.6% 63.5% 6.6% | 27.2% | 28.1%|33.7% 44.4%
disapprove
Uncertain 4.5% 3.5% 5.8% 7.9% | 8.8% 5.2% | 0.0% 3.4%

9) Do you have a strongly favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or strongly unfavorable opinion of

Kanye West?

Q9: WEST

Stron

ly

favorable

Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Strongly unfavorable

Uncertain
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Q17: 2016ELECTION Gender
Did not vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein [ Female | Male
Q9: KANYEOPINION Somewhat favorable 9.5% 22.3% 8.2% 5.2% | 38.2%| 14.9%|10.3%
Somewhat unfavorable 16.3% 16.1% 2.5% 17.7% 3.6% | 18.3%|13.1%
Strongly favorable 4.5% 25.4% 20.6% 3.7% 0.0% 8.4% [ 15.9%
Strongly unfavorable 46.7% 21.1% 6.9% 53.4% | 58.2% | 41.8% |36.5%
Uncertain 23.0% 15.2% 61.9% 20.1% 0.0%| 16.6% | 24.2%
Party Race
Independent or in another African-
Democrat party Republican American Asian | Hispanic | Other | White/Caucasian
Q9: Somewhat favorable 6.2% 18.4% 17.3% 21.8% | 2.5% 11.9%[17.6% 13.5%
KANYEOPINION Somewhat
unfavorable 19.1% 11.1% 15.0% 18.7% | 21.6% 14.8% | 1.3% 15.6%
Strongly favorable 8.6% 3.0% 27.2% 12.6% | 17.3% 12.6% | 16.3% 10.6%
Strongly unfavorable 43.0% 47.4% 24.5% 28.0% | 37.6%| 38.3%(64.2% 39.8%
Uncertain 23.1% 20.1% 16.0% 19.0% | 21.0% 22.4% | 0.6% 20.5%
10) If the election for Congress were held in your district today would you vote for a Republican or a Democrat?
Q10: PARTY
Democrat 51%
Republican 40%
ncertain M O 70
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55%
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Q17: 2016ELECTION Gender
Did not vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | Female [ Male
Q10: DISTRICTPARTY Democrat 30.8% 6.0% 21.0% 91.5% | 31.7%| 57.6% |44.8%
Republican 40.9% 90.5% 79.0% 2.9% 1.5% | 34.0% | 47.1%
Uncertain 28.4% 3.5% 0.0% 5.6% | 66.8% 8.4%| 8.1%
Party Race
Democrat | Independent or in another party | Republican | African-American | Asian | Hispanic | Other | White/Caucasian
Q10: DISTRICTPARTY Democrat 80.5% 50.5% 3.5% 71.3% | 70.4% 47.8% | 64.3% 46.6%
Republican 16.0% 30.6% 91.3% 12.0%)29.6% | 45.8% |26.3% 43.8%
Uncertain 3.4% 18.9% 5.2% 16.7% | 0.0% 6.4% | 9.4% 9.6%

11) If the open primary election for Senate were held today and the candidates were Dianne Feinstein, Kevin de Leon,

James Bradley, Alison Hartson, David Hildebrand, Erin Cruz, and John Melendez, who would you vote for?

Q11: SENATE

Democrat Dianne Feinstein I 2 O
19% 32%

Republican James

Bradley

Republican Erin Cruz I 13 %
Democrat Kevin de Leon I 8%
Democrat Alison Hartson I 6%
Democrat John Melendez I 3%

Democrat David Hildebrand i 2% 0
Uncertain mas—— 16%
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Q17: 2016ELECTION Gender

Did not vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | Female | Male

Q11: SENATECHOICE Democrat Alison Hartson 5.4% 1.8% 2.8% 8.2%| 29.6% 9.7%| 2.3%
Democrat David Hildebrand 2.6% 1.7% 10.6% 2.1% 0.0% 24% | 2.4%

Democrat Dianne Feinstein 11.3% 6.2% 11.6% 55.8% | 24.6% | 34.6% |28.5%

Democrat John Melendez 13.4% 1.7% 5.4% 2.6% 0.0% 3.0% | 3.4%

Democrat Kevin de Leon 1.8% 0.4% 39.6% 10.3%| 28.6% 3.3% | 13.7%

Republican Erin Cruz 39.0% 24.4% 16.2% 0.3% 0.0% 8.9% | 16.5%

Republican James Bradley 1.4% 47.7% 10.4% 4.2% 0.0% | 16.3% |22.4%

Uncertain 25.1% 16.0% 3.5% 16.5% | 17.2% | 21.6% | 10.8%
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Party Race
Independent or in African-
Democrat another party Republican American Asian | Hispanic | Other | White/Caucasian
Q11: Democrat Alison
10.1% 3.3% 2.5% 16.7% | 20.2% 6.6% | 0.9% 2.5%
SENATECHOICE Hartson
Democrat David
) 2.2% 0.3% 5.0% 0.0%| 5.9% 2.7%| 0.0% 2.1%
Hildebrand
Democrat Dianne
) ] 46.2% 33.7% 5.2% 44.3%123.8% | 17.1%|52.8% 37.4%
Feinstein
Democrat John
6.0% 0.0% 2.0% 6.3% | 0.0% 9.6% | 0.0% 0.6%
Melendez
Democrat Kevin de
11.9% 10.5% 0.5% 2.6%| 1.5%| 13.3%(10.4% 7.8%
Leon
Republican Erin Cruz 6.9% 9.1% 25.7% 0.0%[11.6%| 13.6%|12.0% 13.7%
Republican James
2.1% 25.4% 41.6% 8.4%|12.1%| 18.9%| 5.5% 22.7%
Bradley
Uncertain 14.6% 17.7% 17.6% 21.7%[24.9%| 18.2%]18.5% 13.1%

+OAN

one America News Network




+OAN

One Amevrica News Network

12) If the open primary election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Antonio Villaraigosa, Delaine

Eastin, John Cox, Gavin Newsom, John Chiang, Travis Allen, and Albert Mezzetti, who would you vote for?

Q12: GOVERNOR

Republican John Cox
Democrat Gavin Newsom
Democrat Antonio Villaraigosa

Democrat John Chiang I 9%
Republican Travis Allen I 8%
Democrat Delaine Eastin I 4%
Democrat Albert Mezzetti 2% o

Uncertain massm 13%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%
Q17: 2016ELECTION Gender

Did not vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein [ Female | Male

Q12: GOVERNORCHOICE Democrat Albert Mezzetti 4.9% 2.5% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% | 3.2%
Democrat Antonio Villaraigosa 10.4% 6.1% 71.0% 22.8% | 16.7%| 12.0% | 25.3%
Democrat Delaine Eastin 2.3% 3.0% 9.2% 5.2% 0.0%| 5.1%| 3.5%
Democrat Gavin Newsom 13.3% 4.9% 3.2% 39.6% 3.6% | 22.7% | 21.9%
Democrat John Chiang 16.5% 4.8% 0.0% 10.7%| 28.6%| 11.2%| 6.8%
Republican John Cox 28.6% 55.0% 1.1% 1.7%| 15.0%| 18.1% |27.5%
Republican Travis Allen 6.0% 17.5% 12.1% 0.2% | 33.6%| 11.7% | 4.9%
Uncertain 18.0% 6.1% 3.5% 19.1% 2.5%| 19.2%| 6.8%
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Party Race
Independent or in African-
Democrat another party Republican| American Asian | Hispanic | Other | White/Caucasian
Q12: Democrat Albert
) 1.9% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% 2.2% | 0.0% 1.8%
GOVERNORCHOICE Mezzetti
Democrat Antonio
] ] 27.0% 14.3% 8.9% 20.7%| 0.9%| 39.0%]11.4% 12.2%
Villaraigosa
Democrat Delaine
] 4.2% 7.3% 1.2% 1.0%| 4.5% 5.8% | 0.0% 4.1%
Eastin
Democrat Gavin
35.3% 18.4% 4.8% 21.6%|27.4%| 10.8%|31.9% 26.4%
Newsom
Democrat John
) 14.3% 7.7% 1.9% 9.5% | 25.5% 8.2% | 6.2% 6.6%
Chiang
Republican John Cox 3.5% 22.9% 54.4% 10.5% | 10.2% | 13.4% | 7.9% 31.5%
Republican Travis
1.1% 12.3% 16.5% 15.3%| 7.7% 6.1% |18.1% 8.3%
Allen
Uncertain 12.7% 14.7% 12.4% 21.3%[23.8% | 14.6%|24.4% 9.0%
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13) If the open primary election for Attorney General were held today and the candidates were Xavier Becerra, Steven

Bailey, Eric Early, and Dave Jones, who would you vote for?

Q13: ATTORNEY GENERAL

Democrat Xavier Becerra
Republican Steven Bailey 21%
Republican Eric Early I 10%
Democrat Dave Jones I 10 % o
Uncertain 31%

28%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Q17: 2016ELECTION Gender
Did not vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | Female | Male
Q13: ATTORNEYCHOICE Democrat Dave Jones 18.0% 6.6% 22.0% 9.7% 3.1% | 10.1%| 9.4%
Democrat Xavier Becerra 11.8% 3.7% 11.6% 50.5% 0.0% | 26.0% | 29.0%
Republican Eric Early 7.3% 16.3% 49.0% 0.9% | 29.6% 8.6% | 12.0%
Republican Steven Bailey 25.8% 50.5% 2.2% 25% | 14.9%| 14.4%|28.5%
Uncertain 37.1% 23.0% 15.2% 36.4% | 52.5% ]| 40.9%|21.0%
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Party Race
Independent or in African-
Democrat another party Republican American Asian | Hispanic | Other | White/Caucasian
Q13: Democrat Dave
12.9% 7.1% 7.2% 3.6%[18.0%| 10.5%| 6.2% 8.8%
ATTORNEYCHOICE Jones
Democrat Xavier
44.2% 25.7% 1.6% 26.2% | 28.4%| 35.5%|31.4% 23.5%
Becerra
Republican Eric
7.6% 4.5% 20.7% 17.5%| 7.8% | 14.1%(12.2% 8.0%
Early
Republican Steven
) 4.4% 23.7% 47.1% 8.3% | 6.3%| 12.5%| 8.8% 30.3%
Bailey
Uncertain 30.9% 39.0% 23.4% 44.4%]39.5% | 27.4%|41.4% 29.4%

14) If the open primary election for Insurance Commissioner were held today and the candidates were Steve Poizner,

Ricardo Lara, Asif Mahmood, and Nathalie Hrizi, who would you vote for?

Q14: INSURANCE COMMISSIONER

Independent Steve Poizner I O G 0/,

emocrat Ricardo Lara I 18%
Democrat Asif Mahmood I 7%

Peace & Freedom Nathalie Hrizi I 6% o
Uncertain I — 4 3 %o

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
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Q17: 2016ELECTION Gender
Did not vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | Female | Male
Q14: INSURANCECHOICE Democrat Asif Mahmood 1.6% 5.1% 8.0% 8.6% 0.0%| 5.2%| 8.0%
Democrat Ricardo Lara 26.4% 5.5% 5.8% 28.2% 3.1% | 18.7%|17.7%
Independent Steve Poizner 11.4% 45.9% 63.0% 9.3% | 44.5%| 21.6% |31.0%
Peace & Freedom Nathalie Hrizi 12.3% 6.0% 9.7% 5.8% 0.0% 7.6% | 5.2%
Uncertain 48.3% 37.4% 13.5% 48.0% | 52.5%| 46.9%|38.1%
Party Race
Independent or in African-
Democrat another party Republican | American | Asian | Hispanic | Other | White/Caucasian
Q14: Democrat Asif
11.0% 3.4% 2.5% 8.0%| 45%| 11.1%| 5.9% 4.7%
INSURANCECHOICE Mahmood
Democrat Ricardo
28.1% 18.9% 0.8% 11.7% | 16.5% | 33.1%| 0.9% 13.1%
Lara
Independent Steve
) 15.4% 26.3% 44.3% 22.0%| 7.4%| 23.0%|30.2% 31.5%
Poizner
Peace & Freedom
6.7% 2.4% 10.4% 11.1%| 9.7% 45% | 0.0% 6.6%
Nathalie Hrizi
Uncertain 38.8% 49.1% 42.0% 47.3%|61.9% | 28.3%[63.0% 44.1%
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15) Do you currently approve or disapprove of the Tax Reform Bill that was recently signed into law?

Q15: TAX REFORM

Approve 329,
Disapprove 48%
Uncertain 20%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
Q17: 2016ELECTION Gender
Did not vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | Female | Male
Q15: TAXREFORMAPPROVAL Approve 24.4% 62.5% 73.3% 8.5% 2.8% | 23.3% |40.8%
Disapprove 50.8% 13.8% 25.6% 71.7% | 87.8%| 54.0% |41.5%
Uncertain 24.8% 23.7% 1.1% 19.8% 9.4% | 22.7% |17.6%
Party Race
Independent or in another African-
Democrat party Republican American Asian [ Hispanic | Other | White/Caucasian
Q15: Approve 21.5% 20.6% 61.0% 17.5%30.8% | 37.5% |30.9% 31.1%
TAXREFORMAPPROVAL Disapprove 62.1% 52.1% 19.9% 61.0% | 40.5% | 40.1% | 65.4% 50.6%
Uncertain 16.4% 27.3% 19.1% 21.5% | 28.7% 22.4% | 3.6% 18.4%
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16) Would you be more or less likely to support a candidate for U.S. Senate if you knew they supported the recent Tax

Reform bill that was signed into law?

Q16: TAX REFORM EFFECT

Less Likely 44%,
More Likely 530/ 33%
Uncertain 0
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
Q17: 2016ELECTION Gender
Did not vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | Female [ Male
Q16: TAXCANDIDATESUPPORT Less Likely 40.3% 11.4% 61.7% 65.0% | 58.2% | 42.1% |46.2%
More Likely 21.4% 67.4% 29.7% 11.0%| 32.3%| 31.3%|34.9%
Uncertain 38.3% 21.2% 8.6% 23.9% 9.4% | 26.6% |18.9%
Party Race
Independent or in another African-
Democrat party Republican American Asian | Hispanic | Other | White/Caucasian
Q16: Less
) 61.6% 45.3% 13.7% 48.8% | 44.8% | 45.0% |41.8% 43.1%
TAXCANDIDATESUPPORT Likely
More
) 19.5% 29.6% 59.3% 34.0%123.1%| 31.9% |28.0% 35.6%
Likely
Uncertain 18.9% 25.1% 27.0% 17.2%]32.2% | 23.0% |30.2% 21.2%
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17) In the 2016 Presidential election whom did you vote for?

Q17: 2016 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump 35%
Gary Johnson I 6%
_ Jill Steinmm3%
Did not vote mmmmmm 8%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

49%

Q17: 2016ELECTION Gender
Did not vote | Donald Trump | Gary Johnson | Hillary Clinton | Jill Stein | Female [ Male
Q17: 2016ELECTION Did not vote 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 9.0%| 6.8%
Donald Trump 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 31.6% |37.8%
Gary Johnson 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4%| 9.9%
Hillary Clinton 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% | 55.3% | 42.0%
Jill Stein 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% [ 100.0% 2.7% | 3.6%
Party Race
Independent or in another African-
Democrat party Republican American Asian | Hispanic | Other | White/Caucasian
Q17: Did not vote 8.4% 11.3% 3.6% 0.0%[11.6%| 13.2%| 3.2% 5.8%
2016ELECTION Donald
- 9.9% 29.7% 81.0% 14.8% | 13.2% 27.7% | 28.6% 44.3%
Gary Johnson 6.3% 3.4% 6.5% 1.4%]10.3% | 16.4%| 0.0% 0.3%
Hillary Clinton 73.8% 47.4% 8.5% 68.6% [ 64.9% | 42.3% |66.9% 45.8%
Jill Stein 1.5% 8.2% 0.4% 15.3%| 0.0% 0.4%| 1.3% 3.7%
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The following questions are for demographic purposes:
1) Are you registered to vote in California?

Q1: REGISTERED
Yes

100%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110%

2) Do you plan on voting in the Statewide Direct Primary Election on June 5, 20187

Q2: PRIMARY VOTE
Yes

100%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110%

18) What is your party affiliation?

Party

Democrat I 45%
Independent or in another party I 28%
Republican I 27 %

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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19) What is your political ideology?

Ideology

Very Conservative NG 15/,
Slightly Conservative
Moderate

Slightly Liberal

Very Liberal IE—— 16%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

20) Are you or is a member of your immediate family from a Latino, Hispanic or Spanish speaking background?

16%

36%

19%

Hispanic
No ? 74%
Yes I Y

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

21) What race do you identify yourself as?

Race

White/Caucasian I 559,
His a_nic I 26 %
Afri A sian _6",*/ 10%
rican-American
Other mm 3% °

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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22) Which of the following best represents your religious affiliation?

Religious affiliation

Protestant/other non-denominational Christian 319%,
Catholic 25%
Other/no affiliation 24%

Evangelical Christian I 15%
Jewish I 4%
Muslim B 1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
23) What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Education Category

Some hlgh school. No diploma. Il i ﬁ
High school graduate 13%
Some college I 9%

Bachelor's degree 35%
Post Graduate I

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

24) How old are you?

Age group
18-29 0
30-44 21%
45-54 18%

55-64
Overé5

o
18% 250,

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18% 20% 22% 24% 26%
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25) What is your gender?

Gender
Male 499%
Female 51%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55%
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